
No. 22-495 

                                                                                                          

 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 

___________________ 

 

CHEVRON CORPORATION, ET AL., Petitioners, 

 

v. 

 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, ET AL., Respondents. 

___________________ 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I, Victor M. Sher, a member of the Bar of this Court, do hereby certify 

pursuant to Rule 29.5 that Petitioners have waived service of paper copies of the 

Brief for Respondents County of San Mateo, et al., under Rule 29.3. Pursuant to the 

parties’ agreement, I have, on this 27th day of January, 2023, caused to be served 

copies of the Brief for Respondents County of San Mateo, et al., by electronic mail to 

counsel for all parties at the addresses listed below:  

Theodore J. Boutrous, Jr. 
Thomas G. Hungar 
William E. Thomson 
Joshua D. Dick 
Lochlan F. Shelfer  
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP  
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036 
Emails:  tboutrous@gibsondunn.com, thungar@gibsondunn.com 
 
Steven M. Bauer 
Margaret A. Tough 
Matthew J. Peters 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94111-6538 
Emails:  steven.bauer@lw.com, margaret.tough@lw.com, matthew.peters@lw.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioner Phillips 66 
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Neal S. Manne 
Johnny W. Carter 
Erica Harris 
Steven Shepard 
SUSMAN GODFREY LLP 
1000 Louisiana, Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77002 
Emails: nmanne@susmangodfrey.com; jcarter@susmangodfrey.com; 
eharris@susmangodfrey.com; sshepard@susmangodfrey.com  
 
Counsel for Petitioners Chevron Corporation and Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 
 
Jonathan W. Hughes 
Nancy Milburn 
Matthew T. Heartney 
John D. Lombardo 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
250 West 55th Street 
New York, NY 10019-9710 
Emails:  Nancy.Milburn@apks.com, Matthew.Heartney@aporter.com, 
John.Lombardo@arnoldporter.com; jonathan.hughes@arnoldporter.com  
 
Counsel for Petitioners BP p.l.c. and BP America Inc. 
 
Jameson R. Jones 
Daniel R. Brody 
BARTLIT BECK LLP 
1801 Wewatta Street, Suite 1200  
Denver, CO 80202 
Emails:  jameson.jones@bartlit-beck.com, Daniel.brody@bartlit-beck.com 
 
Raymond A. Cardozo 
REED SMITH LLP 
101 Second Street, Suite 1800 
San Francisco, California 94105 
Email:  rcardozo@reedsmith.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioners ConocoPhillips and ConocoPhillips Company 
 
M. Randall Oppenheimer 
Dawn Sestito 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
400 South Hope Street 
Los Angeles, California 90071-2899 
Emails:  dsestito@omm.com; roppenheimer@omm.com 
 
Kannon K. Shanmugam 
William T. Marks 
Theodore V. Wells, Jr.   
Daniel J. Toal 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & GARRISON LLP 
2001 K Street, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20006 
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Emails:  kshanmugam@paulweiss.com, wmarks@paulweiss.com,  
Twells@paulweiss.com, dtoal@paulweiss.com 
 
Counsel of Record for Petitioner Exxon Mobil Corporation  
 
David Frederick 
Daniel S. Severson  
KELLOGG HANSEN TODD FIGEL & FREDERICK PLLC 
1615 M Street, N.W., Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Email:  dfrederick@kellogghansen.com, dseverson@kellogghansen.com 
 
Gary T. Lafayette 
Brian H. Chun 
LAFAYETTE & KUMAGAI LLP 
1300 Clay Street, Suite 810 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Emails:  glafayette@lkclaw.com, bchun@lkclaw.com  
 
Counsel for Petitioners Shell Plc (F/K/A Royal Dutch Shell Plc) and Shell Oil 
Products Company Llc 
 
Kevin Orsini 
Vanessa A. Lavely 
CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP 
825 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
Emails:  korsini@cravath.com, vlavely@cravath.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioners Anadarko Petroleum Corporation, Occidental Petroleum 
Corp. and Occidental Chemical Corp. 
 
Mortimer Hartwell 
Patrick W. Mizell 
VINSON & ELKINS LLP 
555 Mission Street Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Emails:  mhartwell@velaw.com, pmizell@velaw.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioner Apache Corporation  
 
Bryan A. Merryman 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
555 S. Flower Street, Suite 2700 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2433 
Email:  bmerryman@whitecase.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioner Eni Oil & Gas Inc. 
 
Mark McKane, P.C. 
Brenton Rogers 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
555 California Street 
San Francisco, California 94104 
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Emails:  mark.mckane@kirkland.com, brenton.rogers@kirkland.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioners Rio Tinto Energy America Inc., Rio Tinto Minerals, Inc., and 
Rio Tinto Services Inc.   
 
Gregory Evans 
Joy C. Fuhr 
Brian D. Schmalzbach 
MCGUIREWOODS LLP 
Wells Fargo Center, South Tower 
355 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 4200 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3103 
Emails:  gevans@mcguirewoods.com, jfuhr@mcguirewoods.com, 
bschmalzbach@mcguirewoods.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioners Devon Energy Corporation And Devon Energy Production 
Company, L.P. 
 
Christopher W. Keegan 
Andrew R. McGaan, P.C. 
Anna G. Rotman, P.C. 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
555 California Street 
San Francisco, California 94104 
Emails:   
 
Bryan D. Rohm 
TOTAL E&P USA, INC. 
1201 Louisiana Street, Suite 1800 
Houston, TX 77002 
Email:  bryan.rohm@totalenergies.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioners TOTAL E&P USA, Inc. and Total Specialties USA, Inc.  
 
Michael F. Healy 
SHOOK HARDY & BACON LLP 
555 Mission Street, Suite 2300 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Email:  mfhealy@shb.com 
 
Michael L. Fox 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
Spear Tower 
One Market Plaza, Suite 2200 
San Francisco, CA 94105-1127 
Email:  MLFox@duanemorris.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioner Ovintiv Canada ULC (fka “Encana Corporation”) 
 
Nathan P. Eimer  
Lisa S. Meyer 
Robert E. Dunn 
EIMER STAHL LLP 
224 South Michigan Avenue, Suite 1100 
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Chicago, IL 60604 
Emails:  neimer@eimerstahl.com, lmeyer@EimerStahl.com, rdunn@eimerstahl.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioner CITGO Petroleum Corporation 
 
Megan Berge  
Scott Janoe 
BAKER BOTTS LLP 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Email:  egan.berge@bakerbotts.com, scott.janoe@bakerbotts.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioners Hess Corp., Repsol Energy North Amer-Ica Corp., and Repsol 
Trading USA Corp. 
 
Shannon S. Broome  
Shawn Patrick Regan 
Ann Marie Mortimer 
HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 
50 California Street, Suite 1700 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Emails:  sbroome@huntonak.com, sregan@huntonak.com, 
amortimer@huntonak.com 
 

Counsel for Petitioner Marathon Petroleum Corporation 

 

Donald W. Carlson 

A. David Bona 

CARLSON, CALLADINE & PETERSON LLP 

275 Battery Street, 16th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

 

Counsel for Petitioners Marathon Oil Corporation and Marathon Oil Company 

 
Stephen C. Lewis 
R. Morgan Gilhuly 
BARG COFFIN LEWIS & TRAPP, LLP 
350 California Street, 22nd Floor 
San Francisco, California 94104-1435 
 
Counsel for Petitioners Occidental Petroleum Corp. and Occidental Chemical Corp. 
 

 

I further certify that, pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 29.3, I have caused 

electronic copies of the brief to be served on the parties at the email addresses listed 

above. 
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I further certify that all persons required to be served have been served. 

 

    ____________________________________ 

    Victor M. Sher – Counsel of Record 

    SHER EDLING LLP 

    100 Montgomery St., Ste. 1410 

    San Francisco, CA 94104 

    vic@sheredling.com 

 

January 27, 2023 


